Product information is subject to change without notice
ExceLine
1611 Clovis R. Barker Road • San Marcos, TX 78666
800.545.1326 • 512.392.5821 • Fax: 512.753.1122 • www.exceline.com
RB C 16 70 MAOR 12 WHT 6
Ballast Lens Refractor Wattage Source Stem/Finish Options Voltage
RB=Remote
Ballast1

• 	UL 1598 listed for damp locations.
• 	Published five year limited warranty.
Ordering Guide Example: RBC1670MAOR12WHT-6
1	 Consult factory for Lamp to Ballast distance.
2	 RB/SB voltage is 6(120/277).
3	 Must be EMA.
4	 Consult factory for High Pressure Sodium.
5	 No remote ballast available.
6	 Not available with Straight Cord (SC).
7	 Fixture must use open-rated lamp.
WARNING: Pulse Start Metal Halide lamps are rated for shielded or enclosed fixtures only. Specific lamps can be utilized in
open fixtures and require an open rated socket (“OR” option). Consult lamp manufacturers for details.
16.7"
42.4cm
13.2"
33.5cm
PAGE 43Constar Series VI  16" Prismatic
5"
12.7cm
3.3"
8.3cm
5"
12.7cm
10.2"
25.9cm
5.2"
13.2cm
16.3"
41.4cm
14.7"
41.4cm
16.7"
42.4cm
13.2"
33.5cm
Constar Series VI  16" Prismatic
5"
12.7cm
3.3"
8.3cm
10.2"
25.9cm
5.2"
13.2cm
5"
12.7cm
16.3"
41.4cm
14.7"
41.4cm
Compact Fluorescent
Surface Ballast
HID
Surface Ballast
Conical Lens Open or
Flat Lens
16.7"
42.4cm
13.2"
33.5cm
PAGE 43Constar Series VI  16" Prismatic
5"
12.7cm